

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 121**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 31/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *The number of "form 4" cremation forms completed by doctors at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust in the 2018/2019 financial year*

**1006**

2. *The number of "form 5" cremation forms completed by doctors at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust in the 2018/2019 financial year*

**1006**

3. *The total fees taken by doctors at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust in the 2018/2019 financial year for cremation forms?*

**£164,984**